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FY23	 3.4463	 $82,542,301,373 	 $270,244,551	 17.3%
FY24	 3.4381	 $94,200,672,951   	 $307,679,781	 13.9%
FY25	 3.3856	 $103,938,478,583   	 $334,301,145	 8.7%
FY26	 3.3842	 $110,028,666,431   	 $353,742,696	 5.8%

	 Countywide 	 Taxable	 Countywide Ad
	 Millage	 Values	 Valorem Revenue

Taxable Value	 $300,000 

Countywide Millage  
(County+Mosquito+Debt)	 3.3842 

EMS Millage	 0.7300

Tax (Countywide + EMS Only)	 $1,234

Total millage w/school board, hosp, etc = 11.4737 
Total tax (county + all others) = $3,270 

Typical Tax Bill

FTE Information

2025 BCC Adopted FTEs	     2,546.05

2026 BCC Adopted FTEs 	 2,657.85

BCC Increase	  111.80
2025 Appointed and Elected Adopted FTEs	  1,451.50

2026 Appointed and Elected Adopted FTEs	  1,497.27

Appointed and Elected Increase	 45.77
Total Increase	  157.57

Taxable Value	  $110,028,666,431

Millage (Countywide)	 3.3842

Ad Valorem Revenue	  $353,742,696 

1 Mill Generates (@ 95%)	 $104,527,233

FY26 Property Taxes
How your Sarasota County property taxes were 
allocated based on millage rates for fiscal year 2026

Sarasota County 
School Board
$0.248 School (State)
$0.283 School (Local)

$0.53 School Total

Sarasota County
Commission
$0.137
General operating revenue for Breeze 
transit, health and human services, 
parks, libraries and other services.
$0.006 Voter-approved Debt 
  (ESLPP)
 $0.003 Voter-approved Debt 
   (Legacy Trail)
$0.005 Mosquito Control
$0.064 Sarasota County EMS

$0.21 County Total

For illustrative purposes only. Represents unincorporated county taxes and does not include non-ad valorem assessments. The county’s operating millage is allocated to the county 
commission, sheriff and other constitutional officers based on budgets. “ESLPP” refers to the Environmentally Sensitive Lands Protection Program.

Districts
$0.016 Southwest Florida 
  Water Management
 $0.003 West Coast 
  Inland Navigation
 $0.091 Sarasota Memorial
  Hospital

$0.11 Districts Total

$0.035
General operating revenue for 
Clerk of the Circuit Court and 
County Comptroller, Property 
Appraiser, Supervisor of Elections, 
Tax Collector, Court Administration, 
Medical Examiner, Public Defender, 
State Attorney and other boards 
and agencies.

$0.04 Other Total

Other 
Constitutional 
Officers and 
Boards/Agencies

Sheriff
$0.109

$0.11 Sheriff Total
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*For illustrative purposes only. Represents unincorporated county taxes and does not include non-ad valorem assessments. The county’s operating millage is allocated to the county �commission, sheriff and other constitutional officers based     
  on budgets. “ESLPP” refers to the Environmentally Sensitive Lands Protection Program.

How your Sarasota County property taxes were allocated 
based on millage rates for fiscal year 2026*



Major County Revenues

Sheriff   
Other Constitutional Officials   

Parks, Recreation and Natural Resources   
Transit

 Support Services   
General Services    

Libraries and Historical Resources   
Transportation

Health and Human Services
Planning and Development Services

Emergency Services
Capital Improvements

UF/IFAS Extension
Government Relations

221,260,574
70,837,971 

30,809,863
30,338,248

24,859,766

20,312,252
 23,825,006

13,582,376

10,455,576

12,386,607

3,136,273

 6,395,405

2,666,500

1,591,262

FY26 Adopted General Fund Budget = 502,919,082 
Chart does not reflect reserves, debt, ad valorem fees and  

non-departmental expenses.

	 FY25 	 FY26
Operating	 $1,512,951,762	 $1,854,271,912  

Capital	 $480,945,591	 $521,094,345 

Debt	 $95,406,272	 $149,128,818

Total Budget	 $2,089,303,625	  $2,524,495,075
Net Budget	 $1,585,737,385	 $1,957,858,217

General Fund	 $464,881,990	 $502,919,082

Adopted Budgets

	 FY07	 FY25	 FY26	 Difference		  Difference	
Major Revenues:	 Actual Revenue	 Adopted Budget	 Adopted Budget	 (FY07-FY26) 		  (FY25-FY26) 	

Property Taxes (countywide)	   210,349,236	 334,301,145 	               353,742,696  	   143,393,460   	 68.2%	  19,441,551	 5.8% 

Infrastructure Sales Surtax	 31,719,886	  61,181,000	  58,636,000 	  26,916,114 	 84.9%	    (2,545,000) 	 -4.2% 

Half-Cent Sales Tax	  27,509,334	 48,000,000	 46,550,000 	   19,040,666	 69.2%	  (1,450,000)	 -3.0%

Tourist Development Tax* 	   8,513,024	  44,600,000	 46,050,000 	  37,536,976	 440.9% 	  1,450,000	 3.3%

Impact Fees	   24,948,211	 42,299,194	  43,542,435	    18,594,224	 74.5%	  1,243,241	 2.9%

FP&L Franchise Fee	   17,752,108	   24,700,000	 25,650,000	   7,897,892	 44.5%	  950,000	 3.8%

Gas Taxes	    18,817,891 	   19,290,999	 19,295,000	   477,109	 2.5%	   4,001	 0.0% 

State Revenue Sharing	 9,180,257	   17,062,000	  16,150,000	   6,969,743	 75.9%	  (912,000)	 -5.3%

Mobility Fees 	 -	 13,400,700	   10,821,829	     10,821,829	 N/A 	   (2,578,871)	 -19.2%

Communications Services Tax	  11,352,852 	    8,513,000	  8,223,000	   (3,129,852)	 -27.6% 	 (290,000)	 -3.4%

	  360,142,799 	   613,348,038	  628,660,960	      268,518,161	 74.6%	  15,312,922	 2.5%
*TDT levy increased 2% from FY07 to FY13 and 1% in FY23
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